No.CHF/CAU/ACAD/Adm(Hort.)./2021/ 705

IUTT T aria$ wgra=mag

College of Horticulture and Forestry
Fhta 7Y Rafrara, ordiare-uR 203, ATATIA TRA
Central Agricultural University, Pasighat-791102, Arunachal Pradesh

NOTICE

Dated 21% September’ 21

The details of admission and course registration for the 1% year 1% semester for Academic Session
2021-22 of B.Sc. (Horticulture) and B.Sc. (Forestry) are as follows

1. Details of admission

1.

Date of course registration

The fee structures are detailed as below:

A

BN =

el B ¢

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

College Fee ( Non — Refundable)

Registration Fee
Admission Fee
Tuition Fee
Examination Fee
I.  Semester Examination
II.  Thesis Examination
Laboratory Fee
Library Fee
Course Registration Fee
Semester Report Fee
Student’s Welfare Fund
i.  Magazine Fee
ii. Medical Fee
iii.  Sports Fee
iv.  Recreation / Common Room Fee
v.  Students’ Society
‘vi.  Students’ Aid Fee
Total:
Hostel Fee ( Non Refundable)
Hostel Admission Fee
Hostel Establishment Fee
Hostel Utensils, Crockery etc.
Hostel Room Rent
Electricity Charge
Water Charge
Hostel Common Room Fee
Total
Refundable ( to be paid once of a course)
College Caution Money
Hostel Caution Money
Total:

Hostel Mess Deposit:
Mess Security

Students Group Accident Insurance Policy(Yuva Raksha )

1" October, 2021

UG Programme
(in Rs.)
*100.00

500.00
1200.00

500.00

200.00
100.00
50.00
50.00

30.00
100.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
2980.00

100.00

200.00

100.00

500.00

200.00

100.00

200.00
1400.00

500.00
700.00
1200.00
5580.00

2000.00 (Refundable)

118/-(Including 18% GST) per
student per year.)

- Personal Accident Insurance Policy for Earning Parent (any one) ~60/~(Including 18% GST) per

Grand Total: A+B+C+D+E=2980+1400+1200+2000+118+60=7758/-
(Rupees Seven thousand seven hundred fifty eight) only

Note:

The payment should be made in favour of College of Horticulture and
Forestry(Account No.: 11320408968; IFS Code No.: SBIN0017667)

student per year.)

Students are to submit scanned copy of payment receipt to chfadmission@gmail.com

indicating name and Admission number

Copy to:-

1. Registrar, CAU, Imphal for kind information.

2. Account section, CHF.
3. Notice

* Only once in the entire course.

O kN
(B.N. Hazarika)
Dean
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