

उद्यान एवं वानिकी महाविद्यालय College of Horticulture and Forestry

केन्द्रीय कृषि विश्वविद्यालय, पासीघाट-७९११०२, अरुणाचल प्रदेश Central Agricultural University, Pasighat-791102, Arunachal Pradesh

No.CHF/CAU/ACAD/Adm(Hort.)./2021/ 1705

Dated 21st September' 21

## NOTICE

The details of admission and course registration for the 1<sup>st</sup> year 1<sup>st</sup> semester for Academic Session 2021-22 of B.Sc. (Horticulture) and B.Sc. (Forestry) are as follows

## I. Details of admission

1. Date of course registration

1st October, 2021

The	fee structures are detailed as below:	
A	College Fee ( Non – Refundable)	UG Programme
А	Conege i ce ( i voii - restandable)	(in Rs.)
1.	Registration Fee	*100.00
2.	Admission Fee	500.00
3.	Tuition Fee	1200.00
<i>4</i> .	Examination Fee	1200.00
٦.	I. Semester Examination	500.00
	II. Thesis Examination	500.00
5.	Laboratory Fee	200.00
6.	Library Fee	100.00
7.	Course Registration Fee	50.00
7. 8.	Semester Report Fee	50.00
9.	Student's Welfare Fund	30.00
۶.	i. Magazine Fee	30.00
	ii. Medical Fee	100.00
	iii. Sports Fee	50.00
	iv. Recreation / Common Room Fee	50.00
	v. Students' Society	-
	vi. Students' Aid Fee	50.00
	Total:	2980.00
В	Hostel Fee ( Non Refundable)	2700.00
10.	Hostel Admission Fee	100.00
11.	Hostel Establishment Fee	200.00
12.	Hostel Utensils, Crockery etc.	100.00
13.	Hostel Room Rent	500.00
14.	Electricity Charge	200.00
15.	Water Charge	100.00
16.	Hostel Common Room Fee	200.00
10.	Total	1400.00
C	Refundable ( to be paid once of a course)	1400.00
17.	College Caution Money	500.00
18.	Hostel Caution Money	700.00
	Total:	1200.00
	A V THAT	5580.00

D. <u>Hostel Mess Deposit</u>:

19 Mess Security

2000.00 (Refundable)

E. Students Group Accident Insurance Policy(Yuva Raksha)

118/-(Including 18% GST) per student per year.)

Personal Accident Insurance Policy for Earning Parent (any one) 60/-(

60/-(Including 18% GST) per student per year.)

Grand Total: A+B+C+D+E=2980+1400+1200+2000+118+60=7758/-

(Rupees Seven thousand seven hundred fifty eight) only

- The payment should be made in favour of College of Horticulture and Forestry(Account No.: 11320408968; IFS Code No.: SBIN0017667)
- Students are to submit scanned copy of payment receipt to <a href="mailto:chfadmission@gmail.com">chfadmission@gmail.com</a> indicating name and Admission number

(B.N. Hazarika)

Copy to:-

- 1. Registrar, CAU, Imphal for kind information.
- 2. Account section, CHF.
- 3. Notice

Note: \* Only once in the entire course.